SECTION 2. That the City Commission does hereby authorize the acceptance and execution of the 
Fiscal Year 2010 Drug Control and System Improvement Grant, to fund the Coral Gables Domestic Violence 
Project to educate teens on dating violence in the amount of eight thousand one hundred and forty-two dollars 
($8,142.00). 

herein. 
SECTION 3. That this Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage and adoption 

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS TWENTY THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D., 2010. 
(Moved: Cabrera I Seconded: Anderson) 
(Yeas: Cabrera, Withers, Anderson, Kerdyk)